### **2023 West Tennessee State Fair** Mister Tiny Fairest of the Fair

### Saturday, September 16, 2023 – 3:30pm

Pageant Location: Jackson Fairgrounds 800 South Highland Ave. Jackson, TN 38301

Contacts: JC Coughlin 731-616-4885 Fair Office 731-424-0151

This contest held in conjunction with Tennessee's "Fairest of the Fair" Contest which is sponsored by the Tennessee Association of Fairs

### MISTER TINY FAIREST OF THE FAIR RULES

- 1. Contestants must be a resident of West Tennessee.
- 2. Contest will be for girls ages 3 to 5. Contestants must compete in their age division based on their age on date of contest.
- 3. Attire will consist of slacks and button up shirt. Optional attire are vest, tie/bowtie, or jacket.
- 4. Contestants will be entered by mailing an entry fee of \$30.00 and pageant entry form to:

### West Tennessee State Fair ATTN: Fairest of the Fair Pageant Committee P.O. Box 1404 Jackson, TN 38302

- 5. Entries must be received by September 11, 2023. Entries received after this date will be subject to a \$10 late entry fee. Entries **WILL NOT** be accepted at the door on the day of the applicable pageant contest.
- 6. All Pageant Contests will be held in the air conditioned Main Exhibit Building at the Jackson Fairgrounds Park. Contestants will be required to arrive 30 minutes prior to start time.
- 7. Judging will be based on attractiveness, poise, and personality. The decision of the judges is final. Each pageant court will consist of a king and four alternates.
- 8. Each contestant must be accompanied by a parent or guardian and only one person is allowed backstage with the contestant.
- 9. Videoing WILL NOT be allowed during any of the pageant contests.
- 10. Main Entrance Only Chaperone must enter with the contestant. All others must pay admission.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE ENTRY ON NEXT PAGE TO SUBMIT WITH YOUR ENTRY FEE

Please Print		
Name	Date of Birth	Age
Parents Name(s)		
Address	City	Zip
Telephone	Email	
School		Grade
Color of Hair	Color of Eyes	
Hobbies, Crafts, Interests, Etc		

# 2023 West Tennessee State Fair Mister Tiny Fairest of the Fair Entry Form

**Return to:** 

#### West Tennessee State Fair ATTN: Fairest of the Fair Pageant Committee P.O. Box 1404 Jackson, TN 38302

# Entry Fee: \$30.00 (must be received by September 11, 2023, or a late fee of \$10 will be added)

<b>Optional Competitions:</b>	\$7 each
<ul> <li>Most Photogenic</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Best Dressed</li> </ul>

\*Bring one (1) 5x7 color photograph 30 min. prior to pageant start time.

By signing below, I hereby grant the West Tennessee State Fair permission to use my (the contestants) photograph in any or all publications and in any and all other media as decided by the West Tennessee State Fair Board. I will make no monetary or other claim against West Tennessee State Fair, its board members, directors, or any others involved in the fair for the use of the photograph.

Parents

Signature\_\_\_\_

Office Use Only:

Received \_\_\_\_\_

#### Office Personnel \_\_\_\_\_\_

Payment Type\_\_\_\_\_

Amount\_\_\_\_\_